








Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.
File ID Number [16-1006
Introduction Date

Enactment Number

[ Enactment Date

1]

~ AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

This Amendment is entered into between the Oakland Unified Schoo! District (OUSD) and
Pablo Soto Campoamor

(CONTRACTOR). QUSD entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for services on _11/30/15
and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows:

1. Services:

T1 The scope of work is unchanged. I*] The scope of work has changed.

If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description of
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary.

[[] Revised scope of work attached. OR [E] The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services:
Contractor will no longer provide the service.

2. Terms (duration): ] The term of the contract is unchanged. f=] The term of the contract has changed.

If the term has changed: The contract term is extended by an additional ___-3 months (days/weeks/months),
and the amended expiration date is 04-15-16 .

3. Compensation:

The contract price is unchanged. ] The contract price has changed.
If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by
Increase of $

to original contract amount
[F] Decrease of $ 12,696.06

to original contract amount
and the new contract total is two thousand three hundred and 94/100

dollars ($ 2,303.94 )

Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged and in
full force and effect as originally stated.
5. Amendment History:

[E] There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. This contract has previously been amended as follows:

- Amount of
No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Increase (Decrease)
Contractor No Longer working at School as of 4/15/16 $ -12,696.06
$
$
6. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made 1o Contractor until it is approved. Approval requires
>ation and/or the Superintendent as their designee.
O STRICT CONTRACTOR
li
[ ——
i R
[d] Chiefo ty Chigf , ) _ .
F [ETETOR 1= TR LM llu
//.——m . ZZ o
Secretary, Board of Education Dat '
Rev. 717115 [Regq. No. ] [P.0.No l



Amendment to Professional Services Contract Page 2 of 3

(HIBI
[IF A CONTRACTOR PROVIDES AN ACCEPT/ i S PART OF A PROPOSAL,
THAT DESCRIPTION OF SERVI( S8 \Y BE . ' ONDITIONS, LIMITATIONS,

ETC., FROM 4AT PROPOS, ]
1. Description of Services to be Provided: Provic a description of the service(s)t contractor will provide. Be
specific about what service(s) OUSD is purchasing and what this Contractor will do.

The contractor is now an OUSD employee and contractser : h ceased as of 4/15/16

Legal - K999069.001 Rev. 7/17/15



























Professional Services Contract

EXHIBIT \” SCOPE OF WOI

[IF A CONTRACTOR PROVIDES AN ACCEPTABLE DFSCRIP1 | OF SEl PART OF A PROPOSAL, THAT
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES MAY BE ATTACHED WITH T ANY TERMS, C LIMITATIONS, ETC., FROM THAT
PROPOSAL

1. Description of Services to be Provided: Provi 1
about what service(s) OUSD is purchasingar what . ¢

stor will provide. Be specific
The contractor will prov  after school music les:
-provide lessons 4 times a week

-coordinate with after schoal director to plan and

-receive feedback from principal around quality ¢ Iprove

Rev. 7117115

18








